verdaindrives.com
User Manual
Commissioning of the
frequency converter
VEDA-IN DRIVES RD05
Table of Contents
General Information about the RD05 Frequency Converter with a Three-Phase Asynchronous Motor ............. 3
Manual and literature ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 3

4. In most cases, the motor's rated current must not exceed the frequency converter's rated input current, otherwise the
drive will be unable to deliver rated torque.
Ordering code Type code
Output
power, kW
Rated
output
current, A
Overload
current
150%, A
Thermal
loss, W
H × W × D, mm
11A00AAA001 RD05-S2-0004-IP20-BU 0.75 4 6 30 177×65×148
11A00AAA002 RD05-S2-0007-IP20-BU 1.5 7 10.5 60
202×75×163
11A00AAA003 RD05-S2-0010-IP20-BU 2.2 10 15 88
11A00AAA004 RD05-T4-0003-IP20-BU 0.75 3 4.5 30
177×65×148 11A00AAA005 RD05-T4-0004-IP20-BU 1.5 4 6 60
11A00AAA006 RD05-T4-0005-IP20-BU 2.2 5 7.5 88
11A00AAA007 RD05-T4-0009-IP20-BU 4 9.5 14.25 160
202×75×163
11A00AAA008 RD05-T4-0013-IP20-BU 5.5 13 19.5 220
11A00AAA009 RD05-T4-0016-IP20-BU 7.5 16 24 300
320×130×161
11A00AAA010 RD05-T4-0025-IP20-BU 11 25 37.5 440
11A00AAA011 RD05-T4-0032-IP20-BU 15 32 48 600
342.5 × 170 ×
183
11A00AAA012 RD05-T4-0038-IP20-BU 18.5 38 57 740
11A00AAA013 RD05-T4-0045-IP20-BU 22 45 67.5 880
Manual for commissioning VEDA-IN DRIVES RD05
4
Frequency Converter Installation Conditions
1. The ambient conditions must match the enclosure's protection rating - the converter's standard IP20 housing provides
no protection against dust ingress or drops of liquid penetrating the device. Ensure the area around the ventilation fans
is clean, free of dust and dirt.
2. The installation site must be dry (maximum relative air humidity 95% without condensation).
3. Optimum ambient operating temperature range: 0…+40°C. Within +40…+50°C, the converter will operate with derated
performance characteristics. Operation is permitted at temperatures from –10 to 0°C, provided condensation is
prevented. Not recommended to operate the frequency converter: Below –10°C or Above +50°C, since it may
accelerate product service life reduction.
4. Maximum installation altitude for full-performance operation: 1,000 m above sea level.
5. Check the frequency converter's ventilation conditions. Side-by-side mounting permitted, but mandatory clearances
must be maintained: 150 mm vertical air gap (above/below each unit).
Electrical Connections
1. Power supply, motor, and grounding cables may be connected to the frequency converter as specified in the table
below.
Supply voltage,
V
Rated power,
kW
Size
specification
Fastening
Tightenin
g torque,
N∙m
Recommended
cross-section of
copper conductors,
mm²
Weight, kg
220
0.75 А1
M4 1.2–1.5
2.5 1.1
1.5 А2 2.5 1.1
2.2 А2 4 1.5
380
0.75 А1 1.5 1.1
1.5 А1 2.5 1.1